### **REVISED 9/23/10**



Item No.

Meeting Date: SEPTEMBER 27, 2010

### Subject:

Pre-approval of Travel Requests and Approval of Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement Requests for Board Members, the President/CEO, the Chief Auditor and General Counsel

### **Recommendation:**

Pre-approve Travel Requests and Approve Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement Requests.

### **Background/Justification:**

Authority Policies 3.30 (2)(b) and (4)(b) require that business expenses reimbursements of Board Members, the President/CEO, the Chief Auditor and the General Counsel be approved by the Executive Committee and presented to the Board for its information at its next regularly scheduled meeting.

Authority Policy 3.40 (2)(b) and (3)(b) require that travel expense reimbursements of Board Members, the President/CEO, the Chief Auditor and the General Counsel be approved by the Executive Committee and presented to the Board for its information at its next regularly scheduled meeting.

The attached reports are being presented to comply with the requirements of Policies 3.30 and 3.40.

### Fiscal Impact:

Funds for Business and Travel expenses are included in the FY 2010 Budget.

#### **Environmental Review:**

- A. This Board action is not a project that would have a significant effect on the environment as defined by the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), as amended. 14 Cal. Code Regs. §15378. This Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA. Cal. Pub. Res. Code §21065.
- B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as defined by the California Coastal Act. Cal. Pub. Res. Code §30106.

## Page 2 of 2

## **Equal Opportunity Program:**

Not applicable

## Prepared by:

TONY RUSSELL DIRECTOR, CORPORATE SERVICES/AUTHORITY CLERK

# TRAVEL REQUESTS

# THELLA F. BOWENS

### SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY **OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST**

| GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS | S | N | O | CTI | FRU | INS | AL | ER | EN | G |
|----------------------|---|---|---|-----|-----|-----|----|----|----|---|
|----------------------|---|---|---|-----|-----|-----|----|----|----|---|

- A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40.
- B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use the most economical means available to affect the travel.

| 1. TRAVELER:  |   |  |           |  |
|---|---|--|-----------|--|
| Travelers Name: Thella Bowens   | 12  |  | Dept:     | Executive Office / #6                        |
| Position:   | President/CEO   | Gen. Counsel                                     |           | ☐ Chief Auditor                              |
|   | oyees (does not require ex                              | xecutive committee                               | admin     | istrator approval)                           |
| 2. DATE OF REQUEST: <u>9/23/10</u> P  | LANNED DATE OF DEPAR                                    | TURE/RETURN:                                     | 11/8/1    | 0 / 11/11/10                                 |
| DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide d of paper as necessary):     Destination: Vancouver, BC Explanation:       |   | the purpose of the : EDC's 7 <sup>th</sup> Annua |           |  |
| 4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL<br>A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:   | . EXPENSES  |  |           |  |
| <ul><li>AIRFARE</li></ul>   | MI /Taul Turk Ou D                                      | \$   | 500       | <u> </u>                                     |
| <ul> <li>OTHER TRANSPORTATION</li> <li>B. LODGING</li> </ul>  | N (Taxi, Train, Car Renta                               | s \$   | 1500      |  |
| C. MEALS  |   | \$   | 1300      | <u>'                                    </u> |
| D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE   |   | \$   |           | <del></del>                                  |
| E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable   |   | \$   |           | <del>-</del>                                 |
| F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENS  | <del></del>   | \$   |           | -  |
| TOTAL PROJECTED TRA   | WEL EXPENSE   | \$   | 2000      | <del>-</del>                                 |
| CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER B associated expenses conform to the Authority's business. Travelers Signature: | y my signature below, I contity's Policies 3.30 and 3.4 | 4 <u>0</u> and are reasona                       | able an   | d directly related to the                    |
| for Thella  | Dowers  | Date:  |           | 123/10                                       |
| CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRA Clerk's signature is required).   | VVIII (VVIII Administr                                  | ator is the Executiv                             | e Com     | imittee, the Authority                       |
| By my signature below, I certify the following  | )O.   |  |           |  |
| I have conscientiously reviewed the   |   | request and the d                                | etaile n  | rovidad on the revenue                       |
| 2. The concerned out-of-town travel a   | nd all identified expenses                              | are necessary for                                | the ad    | vancement of the                             |
| Authority's business and reasonable   | e in comparison to the an                               | ticipated benefit to                             | the Au    | thority                                      |
| 3. The concerned out-of-town travel a Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.                                 | nd all identified expenses                              | conform to the rec                               | quireme   | ents and intent of                           |
| A descining to the Audio Cincord  |   |  | Date:     |  |
| AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATI   |   | *  |           |  |
|   |   |  |           |  |
| I, (Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's the meeting wi  | Il insert their name and title.)                        | , nereby certify tha                             | at this c | ocument was approved                         |
| by the Executive Committee at its   |   | meeting  |           |  |

(Leave blank and we will insert the meeting date.)

meeting.

# SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY <u>OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST</u>

| A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3. | A. | All travel red | uests must conform | to applicable provis | sions of Policies | 3 30 and 3 40 |
|--|----|----------------|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------|
|--|----|----------------|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------|

| B. | Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use |
|----|---|
|    | the most economical means available to affect the travel.   |

| 1. TRAVELER:   |                    |               |                             |
|--|--------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| Travelers Name: Thella Bowens  |                    | Dep           | Executive Office / #6       |
| Position: Position: President/CEO  | ☐ Gen. Couns       | el            | Chief Auditor               |
| T All other Authority employees (does not requi  | re executive con   | nmittee adr   | ninistrator approval)       |
| 2. DATE OF REQUEST: 9/23/10 PLANNED DATE OF DE   |                    |               |                             |
| DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as of paper as necessary):     Destination: Washington, D.C.     Purp Meet Explanation:   | ose: FAAC Lab      |               | ce Subcommittee             |
| 4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES   |                    |               |                             |
| A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:  • AIRFARE  | •                  |               |                             |
| OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Re  | ental) \$          |               | <u>000</u><br>00            |
| B. LODGING   | \$                 |               | 00                          |
| C. MEALS   | \$                 |               | <del>50</del>               |
| D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES   | \$<br>\$<br>\$     |               | <del></del>                 |
| E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable)   | \$                 |               |                             |
| F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES   | \$                 |               |                             |
| TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE   | \$                 | 7             | 50_                         |
| CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below  | I certify that the | ahove liet    | ed out-of-town traval and   |
| associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and   | d 3 40 and are r   | easonahle     | and directly related to the |
| Authority's business.  | <u> </u>           |               | and directly related to the |
| Travelers Signature: Venn D. Kray  |                    | Date:         | 9/28/10                     |
| CERTIFICATION DE ADMINISTRATION DE LA COMPANION DE LA COMPANIO |                    |               |                             |
| CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Admir  | nistrator is the E | xecutive C    | ommittee, the Authority     |
| Clerk's signature is required).  |                    |               |                             |
| By my signature below, I certify the following:  |                    |               |                             |
| I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town transfer   | avel request and   | the details   | s provided on the reverse.  |
| 2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expen   | ises are necess    | ary for the   | advancement of the          |
| Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the   | anticipated bei    | nefit to the  | Authority.                  |
| <ol> <li>The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expen<br/>Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.</li> </ol>  | ses conform to     | the require   | ments and intent of         |
| Administrator's Signature:   |                    | Dat           | e:                          |
| AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF  | OF EXECUT          | VE COM        | <u>IMITTEE</u>              |
| I, (Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's the meeting will insert their name and title   | , hereby cei       | tify that thi | s document was approved     |
| (Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's the meeting will insert their name and title by the Executive Committee at its  | <del>)</del>       |               | and approved                |

(Leave blank and we will insert the meeting date.)

# **BUSINESS EXPENSES**

# **MARK BURCHYETT**



ORIGINAL (LILAC) - FINANCE COPY (YELLOW) - DEPARTMENT FILE

|  | IECK REQUES  | T                |   |  | CR#  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ISSUE CHECK TO THE                                 |  |                  |   |  | DATE ISSUED  |  |  |  |  |
| Mark Burchyet                                      | lt .   |                  |   |  | 9/22/2010  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                  |   |  | ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT/BUSI  |  |  |  |  |
| Jan Warcos, 13                                     | A 82075  |                  |   |  | Chief Auditor  |  |  |  |  |
|  | •  |                  |   |  | PREPARED BY  | EXT.   |  |  |  |
| IN PAYMENT OF THE                                  | FOLLOWING  |                  |   |  | Mark Burchyett 243   |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | 915              |   |  |  | AMOUNT   |  |  |  |
| Parking for Board F                                | Retreat Event  | ROSTANDING LEVEL |   |  |  | \$10.0   |  |  |  |
| Parking for Nationa                                | il Airport Conference  |                  |   |  |  | \$15.0   |  |  |  |
|  | No. 100 to 100 t | EUNSERIOR FOLSON |   |  | - And the state of |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                  |   |  |  | Maria Maria de Prima de de Prima de la Prima del la Prima de la Prima del Prima dela Prima de la Prima de la Prima de la Prima dela Prima dela Prima de la Prima de la Prima de la Prima dela Pr |  |  |  |
| 。<br>1000年5月2日2月1日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日 |  | REEDS.           |   | San Kill Committee of the Committee of t |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                  | September 199   | 7. 16. 2. 2. 2.  |  | Removed to the care  |  |  |  |
| TAX ID#  | anner unit au de manuelle entre effekt of the financies de Medit (1880). Af the  | en supposition   | 2000年中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央中央   |  | TOTAL  | \$25.0   |  |  |  |
| RPECIAL INSTRUCTION                                | <b>19</b>  |                  |   |  | IOIAL  | φ <b>2</b> 5.U   |  |  |  |
| I CI   | ERTIFY THE ABOVE CLA   | IM IC TO         | IE AND CORRECTIVE   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A  | NY APPLICABLE TERMS  | AND CO           | NDITIONS HAVE BEEN F  | ULFILIED   | APPROVED FO  | R PROCESSING   |  |  |  |
|  | Down III   |                  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | DISTRIBUTION OF CH   | ARGES.           | t Authorized Signat   | Ure  | Accounting   | Department   |  |  |  |
| DEPARTMENT/  | j.   | * SUB-           | WORK ORDER/   | COST OBJECT/   | TMENT/BUSINESS UNIT  | <del></del>  |  |  |  |
| BUSINESS UNIT                                      | OBJECT/SUBSIDIARY  | LEDGER           | TRACKING ORDER  | LOCATION   | AMOUNT   | COMMENTS   |  |  |  |
| 16   | 66290  |                  |   |  | 10.00  |  |  |  |  |
| 16   | 66290  |                  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | 00200  |                  |   |  | 15.00  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                  |   |  | ₽  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                  |   |  | 93   |  |  |  |  |
| "w" for tracking ord                               | ers or work orders   | SWEETSWAY!       | CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ENDOR NO   |  | - N              | AP NOTE   |  |  | Andrew Control of the  |  |  |  |
| VOICE NO.  | THE TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE   |                  | to the second   |  | REVIEWED BY_   |  |  |  |  |
| VOICE DATE   | Control of the Contro |                  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| INT DATE   |  |                  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address of the Land Confession                     |  | ALC:             | 200   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TTO BUSE   | PCK  |                  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |

# SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

# **BUSINESS EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT**

| September 18-21, 2010 |   |
|-----------------------|---|
| Period Covered        | _ |

| DATE                                  | G/L Account                                    |  |           |       | ·                  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|-----------|-------|--------------------|
|                                       | 66290.00000                                    | Parking for Board Retreat Event  |           |       | AMOUNT             |
| 9/18/10<br>9/21/10                    | 66290.00000                                    | Parking for Board Retreat Event Parking for National Airport Conference  |           |       | \$10.00<br>\$15.00 |
|                                       | 1,   |  | E.        |       |                    |
| responsibility. I ficonnection with o | isement Policy and<br>Jirther certify that the | derstand and agree to Authority *Pollcy 3.30 - Business de that any purchases that are not allowed will be my his report of business expenses were incurred in siness and is true and correct. | APPROVED: | TOTAL | \$25.00            |
|                                       |  | II   | DATE      |       | W.                 |

ACE PARKING San Diego, CA 619-231-3771

# Full Statement

A Payment No.00000060 Ticket No. 009983 3/S #02 Entry Time 09/21/2010 (Tue) 8:32 r/D #01 Exit Time 09/21/2010 (Tue) 9:40 1:08 Parking Time \$15.00 Rate A Parking Fee

Account # M2285 Slip # 002363 Authority # \$15.00 Credit Cand Amount \$0.00 Cash Amount 

\$15.00 Total Thank You for Your Visit Please Come Again ! 22253225324422434255322552533

NAC Conference Parking

RECEIP's
Five Star Parking Lot #49
8th & "B" Street
etting: Lot 49
Each Name: Shelby 11
EXPIRATION DATE
EXP 02
SEP

EXPIRATION DATE/TIME Exp 02:00am SEP 18,2010

lcket # 00058259 FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS ON SIGNS 10,00 Card #xxxxx=6400 DISPLAY isa Auth#; vening Rate \$10,00 otal Due \$10,00

Questions: 619-233-2000 or customerservice\_sd0 fivestarparking.com

\$10,00 Card Visa

Exp 82:88a SEP18,2010 T#00058259 S/N#200007 110402

Purchased SEP17,2010 05:50p

Sia

DISPLAY FACE UP ON

Board Retreat Parking